

**In the Court of Additional District and Sessions Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Crl. Appeal No. 08 of 2025
CNR No. WBDD05-000409-2025

38
07-11-2025

Advocate hazira filed on behalf of the appellant.

Ld. Advocate Mr. Dilip Chandra Roy, files appointment letter to represent the State in this case and he is personally present in Court.

Return of service in respect of private respondent Lucky Nur Khatun is received after due service.

Despite service the private respondent did not appear to contest the appeal.

Hence, let the appeal be heard exparte against the private respondent.

Fix 06-01-2026 for hearing.

Dictated & Corrected by

**Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**(Melissa Gurung)
(WB-00842)
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**